3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANT I C VERS IQN TERM I NATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
ARl REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE HUEREALE ADATTEE S L A
NUMBER B | ECR-18-00749] 16MAY2018 | TB | DG
C ECR-20-015622 03NOV2020 | FJ TE
21516131 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL D | ECR-21-001793 1IFEB2021 | WC | OB
2151613-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151613-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151613-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151613-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST7E TYPE -] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
WIRE |1 91 mm [ 0751 F R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
INSUL [2.79 mm [.110] OV - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (@) N - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL PA?L
408-35047 - 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241
- N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | [227781-8 SPRING. COMPRESSION K
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL SLK 2.8 PIN/RECEPTACAL . | | | | 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 119
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
4.00-4.60 mm [.157-.181 IN] 1.40-2.00 mm [.055-.079 INJ - | | W W 26449071 POST, LOCKING 938
«OSTAL SPECIFICATION ) ) R 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
XEEMM%ION RN 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SPECIFICATION - - - B 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2l 222 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 69
TERMINALS APPLIED B 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 68
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL B 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1572790~ 1 10124499090 15727891 22140472970 KWARNING -T2 2| 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
1572089 1 10140499090 15727892 22124472970 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N A >-18032-5 |SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M5 X 20.0 6
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O S N N N DR O 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 99
WIRE L _~[CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HEIGHT THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR S LU P 133868571 [PAWL, FEED o0
SI/E €D Ei} - -
r m [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING SROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS 4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
N T 00mm? a0 0s L 0aae o1 e ‘ -2 2] 2] 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 14 53
0 75 o 0 03 L oo 001 i 4 R 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0 50mm? T 204/0 03 [ 0474/- 0017 S 6 | -l |2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- N 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- N 2119653-1  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
R 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
E!!ﬂ - | | | | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl ECOMMENDE D SPARE PARTS B 1752356-5 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2l 222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND 1 2 T 2 T 21 21 2-2844962-8 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. A N R B 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
z/\: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1-455888-0 | SPACER, CRIMPER 23
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S S el e -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S AL L 306830-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 2407971 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B O 13¢0928-6 |5TRIP GUIDE 24
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. R 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
/6N THIS CRIMP PARAMETER 1S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT S T clogbss-c Oth, SAT MY LAR, Roflo, W4 X 9.0 =
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS | S L S U I | " 18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REC M4 0
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE - 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TECONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL NS 51198061 INSERT. SHEAR 3
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS,
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO - | W W 3-22080-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. /5 SUCH, 1T IS B 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (A
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL A A c11980o-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. N 4542765 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1633138-4  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
B 4-240641-1 |SPACER 7
: Ak : : 6
B 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 22 ] 1-2119785-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM | 3
B 4558886 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N 22 ] 1673600-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77]-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSFER20TZ — TE Comect v
CHE:Q?ANG I5FEB2OT2 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15FEB2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o e o 510 e
L olc il Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - RPPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DU R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2w51613
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SR PR T )

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A~ ==

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

REF

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

' A4 6140.05

REVISIONS
P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= —=—4.0£0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%jﬁﬁﬁ%%%%?ﬁﬁL ‘I’)REF

|

]

=

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

AN =

==

i

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

Ao DWFQ,HUANG 1oFtBe0le > TE Connectivity
CHSK . 15FEB201? ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15FEB2012 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION -
ST ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L S TROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=L = *
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AIGLES = :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R A 00779 [(C=2151613
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SCALE ) [SHEET o OF o JREV
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ ) PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ——
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
“2151613-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
-2151613- FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
-2151 - CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 197 mm [.075] F
TNSUL T2 79 wm [ 170 oV - T T 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT _2z14
APPLICATOR [NSTRUCTIONS (53 - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST—TO@REST_MS
408-35047 N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
-] 180231 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 5.0 241
- - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: KOSTAL TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
TERMINAL NAME: KOSTAL SLK 2.8 PIN/RECEPTACAL ~ | L] 1 | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoflS, M4 X 16 |144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=Lf|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ~ ﬁ %222?2 EEED m HEO?P%EE;HS’ e ﬂj;
£ 00460 [‘157Kgi¥AiN2PECIFICATION LAbme 00 mm L 000 078 TN "1 7 [ 1 | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 11747
T ~ T 1] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
-] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 2844908-1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL KOSTAL TERMINAL g c844907-1  |POST, LOCAING 98
15727901 10124499090 1572789 | 22140472970 b 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, Mo X 69 93
15720891 107140499090 1572189-2 22124472970 S R 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 659
: -] 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 63
¥
WIRE Lery | CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HETGHT WARN NG ~ U [ T [ 2119740-1 [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
ST/E T mm [INCH] =t REFERENCE SETTING ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCEL N PR I 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS. 2 » 188 56
6\ 1.00mm? 1.34+/-0.03 [.053+/-.001] 4.2 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
D I R o | SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | 1 [ 1| 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
" | | | | | THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - ; ; ;;ﬁgg;g @ykyfmcm TR 22
- - - | RoS.
PROPLR SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
T -] 1752356-5 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2| 2-2844962-8 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] 2844938-1 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
- o ]2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND _ 1 1 356835- ] LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
S TORAGE DR APPLICATOR, R 240792-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
z/\x APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 242, - 1320928-6 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . SRR otR, ok HD SHLDR ».9 DIA X 6.0 c3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALLIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S R c168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER i c119933-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N\ - | | 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl -] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. T 368854 [STOP . SHEAR B
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND 1S CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS :
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE N - T 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL R I 154776 5 TOATING SHEAR  TRONT 3
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, * ’
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO | | | | 1633138-4 ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. ~5 SUCH, 17 1S T 1-0240641-1 |SPACER 7
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL S R - ) 6
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. - 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N ] 1-2119785-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION OVERLAP PREMIUM| 3
-] 455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER 12
NEREEE 1673600-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77]-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTEBZ0T? — R
K. HUANG G Y
CHSK . 15FEB201? C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 15FEB2012 | NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J - S AL Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT /X ‘ O O 7 7 9 GzEE:]2 1 5 1 6 1 3
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRE L ST VI

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. D
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Co
—
(op]
on
o~
(O8]
(R

REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—= —=—4.0+£0.5

“Dre-

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

‘IID REF
35.581%&0.05 /
]

—

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

=

[T T

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

0 ¢ B A R A e R T T T5FEB20172 — T Comnectioin
\ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG onnecTiviTy
@‘ \ CHK 15FEB20172 :>(> TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD' APSV[; X1 15FEB2012 |namE
g - LS Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 T Applicator
. . 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Ejgtg = —
AAAAAA +- B
\\\\\\ ] WETGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 @:2151613
7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING — [*¢**F oo | T 4 0 D

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2151613-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-amp-connectors
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2151613-1

